CONTRACT AGREEMENT Clarinda Community School District and South Page Community School District Shared Human Resources Position 2024-2025 School Year

This contract is entered into between the Board of Education of the Clarinda Community School District, State of Iowa, and the South Page Community School District, State of Iowa.

The Clarinda Community School District will provide the following services to South Page Community School District:

Human Resource Position: \$5000 paid yearly

The Clarinda Community School District will administer the employment contract. South Page shall reimburse Clarinda \$2500 for the Human Resource's service for the 2024-2025 school year. Clarinda will invoice South Page in December and May.

CLARINDA COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY:_____

Board President

Date

SOUTH PAGE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY:_____

Board President

Date